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ARM Stats™ 
 

The ARM Stats file includes adjustable-rate pools.  The file format is available for users to 
program their systems to accept the file. 

 

LEVEL FIELD NAME TYPE LAYOUT POSITION LENGTH 

1 ARMAT POOL LEVEL DATA                

5 POOL NUMBER            alpha-numeric X(06) 1 6 

5 POOL PREFIX               alpha-numeric X(03) 7 3 

5 RECORD TYPE              alpha-numeric X(01) 10 1 

5 FILLER    zero filled numeric edited 9(08) 11 8 

5 FILLER     zero filled numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 19 7 

5 FILLER zero filled numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 26 7 

5 CUSIP NUMBER              alpha-numeric X(09) 33 9 

5 POOL ISSUE DATE           numeric 9(08) 42 8 

5 POOL MATURITY DATE        numeric 9(08) 50 8 

5 LENDER ISSUER             alpha-numeric X(20) 58 20 

5 LENDER CITY               alpha-numeric X(15) 78 15 

5 STATE                     alpha-numeric X(02) 93 2 

5 SUBTYPE                  alpha-numeric X(04) 95 4 

5 TRANSFER TYPE             alpha-numeric X(01) 99 1 

5 PASS-THROUGH RATE STRUCTURE            alpha-numeric X(01) 100 1 

5 CONVERTIBLE FLAG          alpha-numeric X(01) 101 1 

5 DEFERRED INTEREST ALLOWED         alpha-numeric X(01) 102 1 

5 ORIGINAL SECURITY BALANCE          numeric edited S9(13)V9(02) 103 15 

5 ORIGINAL NUMBER OF LOANS            numeric edited S9(11) 118 11 

5 
ORIGINAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE (WA) 
COUPON                 numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 129 7 

5 ORIGINAL WA MATURITY                 numeric edited S9(03) 136 3 

5 FIRST RATE CHANGE DATE    numeric 9(08) 139 8 

5 FIRST PAYMENT CHANGE DATE  numeric 9(08) 147 8 

5 ISSUE ACCRUAL RATE        numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 155 7 

5 SECURITY BALANCE DATE                

10 SECURITY BALANCE MLNM            numeric 9(02) 162 2 

10 SECURITY BALANCE YEAR            numeric 9(02) 164 2 

10 SECURITY BALANCE MONTH              numeric 9(02) 166 2 

5 CURRENT SECURITY BALANCE numeric edited S9(13)V9(02) 168 15 

5 CURRENT TRADING FACTOR          numeric edited S9(01)V9(10) 183 11 

5 CURRENT WA COUPON                  numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 194 7 

5 CURRENT WA MATURITY                numeric edited S9(03) 201 3 

5 FILLER            zero filled numeric edited S9(11)V9(02) 204 13 

5 FILLER            zero filled numeric edited S9(11)V9(02) 217 13 

5 WA MONTHS TO RATE CHANGE      numeric edited S9(03) 230 3 

5 WA MBS MARGIN        numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 233 7 

5 
WA LOAN PASS-THROUGH (LPT) LIFE 
CAP           numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 240 7 
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5 WA LPT LIFE FLOOR         numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 247 7 

5 WA LOAN MARGIN            numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 254 7 

5 WA NEGATIVE AMORTIZATION LIMIT        numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 261 7 

5 PUBLISHED PASS-THROUGH RATE       numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 268 7 

5 RATE DIFFERENCE FLAG      alpha-numeric X(01) 275 1 

5 ACCRUAL RATE              numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 276 7 

5 LOOKBACK RATE CHANGE          numeric edited S9(03) 283 3 

5 LOOKBACK PAYMENT CHANGE          numeric edited S9(03) 286 3 

5 PER ADJUSTMENT RATE CAP          numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 289 7 

5 RATE ADJUSTMENT FREQUENCY             numeric edited S9(03) 296 3 

5 PAYMENT CHANGE FREQUENCY           numeric edited S9(03) 299 3 

5 FILLER zero filled numeric edited S9(03) 302 3 

5 
ACCRUAL RATE ROUNDING METHOD 
CODE  alpha-numeric X(02) 305 2 

5 PAYMENT CAP               numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 307 7 

5 MINIMUM  INDEX MOVEMENT        numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 314 7 

5 MAXIMUM ACCRUAL RATE numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 321 7 

5 MINIMUM ACCRUAL RATE     numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 328 7 

5 FILLER                     alpha-numeric X(66) 335 66 

1 NEXT RATE CHANGE DATE  

5 POOL NUMBER            alpha-numeric X(06) 1 6 

5 POOL PREFIX           alpha-numeric X(03) 7 3 

5 RECORD TYPE            alpha-numeric X(01) 10 1 

5 NEXT RATE CHANGE DATE       Numeric 9(08) 11 8 

5 ORIGINAL NOTE RATE       numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 19 7 

5 PERCENT SECURITY BALANCE           numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 26 7 

5 MBS MARGIN HIGH           numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 33 7 

5 MBS MARGIN LOW            numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 40 7 

5 PASS-THROUGH RATE CAP HIGH              numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 47 7 

5 PASS-THROUGH RATE CAP LOW               numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 54 7 

5 PASS-THROUGH RATE FLOOR HIGH            numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 61 7 

5 PASS-THROUGH RATE FLOOR LOW            numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 68 7 

5 PASS-THROUGH RATE HIGH                  numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 75 7 

5 PASS-THROUGH RATE LOW                   numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 82 7 

5 GROSS COUPON HIGH        numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 89 7 

5 GROSS COUPON LOW         numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 96 7 

5 WA MBS MARGIN      numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 103 7 

5 WA PASS-THROUGH RATE        numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 110 7 

5 WA COUPON  numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 117 7 

5 NOTE RATE CAP  numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 124 7 

5 LOAN COUNT  numeric edited S9(11) 131 11 

5 ZERO FILLED 1 zero filled numeric edited S9(03) 142 3 

5 ZERO FILLED 2 zero filled numeric edited S9(03) 145 3 

5 ZERO FILLED 3 zero filled numeric edited S9(03) 148 3 

5 ZERO FILLED 4 zero filled numeric edited S9(03) 151 3 

5 ZERO FILLED 5 zero filled numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 154 7 

5 ZERO FILLED 6 zero filled numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 161 7 

5 ZERO FILLED 7 zero filled numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 168 7 

5 ZERO FILLED 8 zero filled numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 175 7 

5 ZERO FILLED 9 zero filled numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 182 7 

5 ZERO FILLED 10 zero filled numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 189 7 

5 ZERO FILLED 11 zero filled numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 196 7 

5 ZERO FILLED 12 zero filled numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 203 7 
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5 ZERO FILLED 13 zero filled numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 210 7 

5 ZERO FILLED 14 zero filled numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 217 7 

5 ZERO FILLED 15 zero filled numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 224 7 

5 ZERO FILLED 16 zero filled numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 231 7 

5 ZERO FILLED 17 zero filled numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 238 7 

5 ZERO FILLED 18 zero filled numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 245 7 

5 ZERO FILLED 19 zero filled numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 252 7 

5 ZERO FILLED 20 zero filled numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 259 7 

5 ZERO FILLED 21 zero filled numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 266 7 

5 ZERO FILLED 22 zero filled numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 273 7 

5 ZERO FILLED 23 zero filled numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 280 7 

5 ZERO FILLED 24 zero filled numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 287 7 

5 FILLER                     alpha-numeric X(107) 294 107 

1 FIRST PAYMENT DATE        

5 POOL NUMBER alpha-numeric X(06) 1 6 

5 POOL PREFIX  alpha-numeric X(03) 7 3 

5 RECORD TYPE alpha-numeric X(01) 10 1 

5 FIRST PAYMENT DATE  numeric 9(08) 11 8 

5 ORIGINAL NOTE RATE    numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 19 7 

5 PERCENT SECURITY BALANCE  numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 26 7 

5 LOAN SURVIVAL RATIO numeric edited S9(03)V9(04) 33 7 

5 FILLER alpha-numeric X(361) 40 361 

 


